Frequently Asked Questions #1

How do SUD providers transition to the DMC-ODS Waiver for Residential, OS, 10S and
OTP/NTP?

By treatment type for the DMC-ODS providers:

% OTP/NTP:

e OTP/NPT Providers will not get a new RU#

e The old OTP/NTP procedure codes will end June 30, 2018

e OTP/NTP Providers will begin using the new procedure codes effective July 1,
2018.

e OPT/NPT Providers will begin using new MAT procedure codes, that requires
NDC information for Medi-Cal billing, on the DHCS 837 submission file. Currently
we are asking Providers to enter the NDC information on a spreadsheet and to
retain that information for future use— see attached Provider Log of MAT Drug
Services.

+* Residential 3.1/3.5:

e If the Provider is NOT DMC certified;

o Continue to use the old RU# and old procedure codes.

e If the Provider is DMC certified;

o Provider has not received the new DMC-RES RU# - continue using the old
RU# with the old procedure codes.

o Provider has received the new DMC-RES RU#, but has not attended CG
training — use the new DMC- RES RU# and new procedure codes,
maintain paper charts (CG fillable templates), and input new service
codes directly into InSyst.

= New clients get opened in new RU. Transition existing clients
according to instructions in the Episode Closing & CalOMS
Reporting Instructions document distributed at the 6/7/18 SUD
Provider Meeting & available on SUD transition page website.

= For clients who have not yet been opened in new RU, continue to
provide services under old RU and old procedure codes.

o Provider has received the new DMC-RES RU#, and has attended CG and
InSyst training —

= Begin using the new RU# and new procedure codes for new
beneficiaries. New beneficiaries will be opened to the new RU#
using CG to complete the new procedure codes. All residential
admissions must follow the DMC ODS Residential Authorization
process flow chart supported in a training session at BHCS on 6-
21-18 (and can be found on the Transition to the DMC-ODS web

page).



% 0S/I0S:

Transition existing clients over a 3 month period by discharging
from the old RU and opening an episode into the new RU per the
Episode Closing & CalOMS Reporting Instructions document
distributed at the 6/7/18 SUD Provider Meeting & available on
Transition to the DMC-ODS webpage. Clients should be transfer
equally between over the 3 month period (1/3 of client should be
transitioned in July, 1/3 of client should be transitioned in August
and 1/3 of client should be transitioned in September).

For clients who have not yet been opened in the new RU,
continue to provide services under old RU and old procedure
codes.

Providers have up to 10/1/18 to transition old beneficiaries to
the new DMS-RES RU# no later than that date.

e If the Provider is NOT DMC certified continue to use the old RU# and old

procedure codes.
e If the Provider is DMC certified,

o Provider has not received the new DMC-0OS/IOS RU# - continue using the

old RU# with the old procedure codes.
Provider has received the new DMC-0S/I0S RU#, but has not attended
CG training — use the new DMC- ODS RU# and new procedure codes,
maintain paper charts, and input new service codes directly into InSyst.
Provider has received the new DMS-0S/10S RU#, and has attended CG
and InSyst training —

o

Begin using the new RU# and new procedure codes for new
beneficiaries. New beneficiaries will be opened in the new RU#
using CG to complete the new procedure codes.

Transition existing clients over a 2 month period into new RU per
the Episode Closing & CalOMS Reporting Instructions document
distributed at the 6/7/18 SUD Provider Meeting & available on the
Transition to the DMC-ODS webpage. Continue to provide services
under old RU and old procedure codes for clients who have not
yet been opened in new RU.

Unless otherwise arranged with BHCS, providers have up to
9/1/18 to transition old beneficiaries to the new DMS-ODS RU#.



